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GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA
OFFICIAL QUALIFYING GROUP 1

CARNO. CLASS DRIVER

79
45
57
41
22
96
5
77
83
98
60
88
80
7
31

SRF

SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Scott
Hal
Donald
Lauren
Becky
Chris
Jim
Audrey
David
DG
Tim
April
Fred
Ted
Jeff

Goolsbey
Briand
Munday
Scarpace
Bach
Pierce
Marinangel
Zavodsky
Watson
Lex

Gray
Jacques
Scarpace
Jacques
Beck

MEMB NO

239127
180216
263713
293350
297195
280316
134182
217221
251377
255851
253560
235481
293349
226036
13181

MAY 15-16, 2004

SPONSOR HOMETOWN
Lindell Motorsports Dublin, OH
BEC Racing/Foreman New Baltimore, MI
Cardinal Contracting Avon, IN
Metropolitan Dearborn HTS, MI
Robert Bach Saukville, WI
Racing in Memory of H  Tipp City, OH

McHenry Savings Banl McHenry, IL
Alpha lota Soroity.sem New Boston, Mi
Computers Plus/Les R Bumsville, MN
D-Tek Enterprises Royal Oak, M|
Ryan Companies US, ! Eden Praire, MN
Swartz Creek, Ml
Metropolitan Vision As: Dearborn HTS, Ml
Swartz Creek, M|

Final Qualifying Results and Grid
Race Group 1
Anne Roeske, Ch. T/s
6PM 5/15/04

Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, Ml

2.0 Miles

REGION
LOL
DET
INDY
DET
MIL

WOR
CHI
DET
LOL
DET
Colo
DET
DET
DET
CHI

FAST LAP AVG SPD

01:27.614
01:27.830
01:28.236
01:28.705
01:28.742
01:28.753
01:28.835
01:28.864
01:29.086
01:29.453
01:29.641
01:30.236
01:36.044
01:37.949
Sunday Entry

82.179
81.977
81.599
81.168
81.134
81.124
81.049
81.023
80.821
80.489
80.320
79.791
74.966
73.508



Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA
ICIAL RESULTS GROUP 1

SRF

POS CAR NO. CLASS DRIVER
1 79 SRF
2 31 SRF
3 45 SRF
4 57 SRF
5 83 SRF
6 96 SRF
7 98 SRF
8 41 SRF
9 22 SRF
10 5 SRF
11 60 SRF
12 77 SRF
13 88 SRF
14 80 SRF
15 7 SRF

Results at 23 Laps

Lap record: Car No

31 SRF
Winner O.A. 79 SRF

Scott
Jeff
Hal
Donald
David
Chris
DG
Lauren
Becky
Jim
Tim
Audrey
April
Fred
Ted

Jime
01:27.364
33:51.919

GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

May 16,2004

Goolsbey
Beck
Briand
Munday
Watson
Pierce
Lex
Scarpace
Bach
Marinange!
Gray
Zavodsky
Jacques
Scarpace
Jacques

MEMB NO SPONSOR

239127
13181
180216
263713
251377
280316
255851
293350
297195
134182
253560
217221
235481
203349
226036

82.414mph
81.499mph

Starters:
Finishers

15
15

REGION LAPS Total Time Fast Lap

LoL

CHI
DET

INDY

Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, Mi
2.0 Miles
HOMETOWN

Lindell Motorsports Dublin, OH

Lindell Motorsports Ingleside, Il

BEC Racing/Foreman New Baltimore, Ml

Cardinal Contracting Avon, IN

Computers Plus/Les Racing Burnsville, MN

Racing in Memory of Hawkeye Tipp City, OH

D-Tek Enterprises Royal Oak, Ml
Metropolitan Dearborn HTS, MI
Robert Bach Saukville, WI

McHenry Savings Bank/Elite AuiMcHenry, IL

Ryan Companies US, Inc. Eden Praire, MN

Alpha lota Soroity.sem New Boston, Mi
Swartz Creek, Ml

Metropolitan Vision Associates Dearborn HTS, MI
Swartz Creek, Ml

race avg. speed

Final Race Restilts
Race Group 1
Anne Roeske, Chief T/S

LOL
WOR
DET
DET
MiL
CHI
Colo
DET
DET
DET
DET

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
21
21
17

33:51:919
33:53.666
34:09.540
34:10.209
34:18.869
34:19.657
34:22.095
34:28.911
34:30.143
34:34.462
34:37.834
34:38.907
34:07.472
34:05.346
35:31.823

01:27.525
1:27.364"

01:27.484
01:28.034
01:28.023
01:28.504
01:28.434
01:28.270
01:28.363
01:28.371
01:29.096
01:28.732
01:28.694
01:28.694
01:35.964



Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA

GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

OFFICIAL QUALIFYING GROUP 2

SRF

POS CARNO. PIC CLASS DRIVER
1 0 1 F500 Robert
2 17 2 F500 Phil

3 7 1 FV Jeffrey
4 65 2 FV Michael
6 91 4 FV Mike

5 10 3 FV Christopher
7 5 5 FV Ron

9 03 7 FV Greg

8 32 6 FV Paul

10 33 8 FV Doug
12 47 9 FV Don

13 29 10 FV Anne
11 71 3 F500 Charlie

MAY 15-16, 2004

2.0 Miles

MEMB. NO SPONSOR HOMETOWN REG
Giesen 84425 Subway Sandwiches Sherwood, WI  MIL
Green 258670 - West Olive, MI WMR
Loughead 59992 Hoosier Tire Darien, IL CHI
Varacins 223366 Speedsport Engineerin¢ Burlington, Wi Chi
Beaumia 79226 BRP/LRE/ Noble Engi Appleton, WI MIL
Kendall 236209 Kestrel Racing / LRE / E Winona, MN LOL
Whitson 33931 Subway Neenah, WI MiL
Buttrey 265378 Hoosier / Noble / Wasp Indianapolis, IN  INDY
McClorey 308082 DNA Graphics Howell, MI DET
Kyr 230040 - West Chester, OF CIN
Christiansen 19376 JDC Enterprise Saginaw, M| SVR
Lockhart 81457 Mt. View Farm Salem, SC DET

Schlismann 286132

TSI/ Bare Naked Racin Homewood, IL  STL

Final Qualifying Results and Grid
Anne Roeske, Chief Timing and Scoring

05/15/2004

Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, Mi

Fast Lap
01:26.025

01:27.572
01:28.277
01:28.762
01:29.382
01:29.680
01:30.107
01:30.797
01:31.070
01:31.764
01:32.393
01:39.065
00:00.000

Avg Speed

83.677
82.218
81.561
81.116
80.553
80.285
79.905
79.298
79.060
79.060
77.928
72.680



GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA MAY 15-16, 2004 Sanction# 04-N-42-S
OFFICIAL RESULTS GROUP 2 Grattan Raceway, Ml
SRF 2.0 Miles
POS CARNO. PIC CLASS DRIVER MEMB. NO SPONSOR HOMETOWN REG PS O.A. TIME FAST LAP
1 0 1 F500 Robert Giesen 84425 Subway Sandwiches Sherwood, WI MIL 23 32:46.458 01:23.566
2 17 2 F500 Phil Green 258670 - West Olive, MI WMR 23 33:04.992 01:25.109
3 7 1 FV Jeffrey Loughead 59992  Hoosier Tire Darien, IL CHI 22 32:51.209 01:28.627
4 65 2 FV Michael  Varacins 223366 Speedsport Engineeri Burlington, WI Chi 22 32:51.317 01:28.283
5 10 3 FV Christopher Kendall 236209 Kestrel Racing / LRE Winona, MN LOL 22 33:08.347 01:29.173
6 91 4 FV Mike Beaumia 79226 BRP/LRE/ Noble Er Appleton, WI MIL 22  33:08.490 01:29.076
7 5 5 FV Ron Whitson 33931  Subway Neenah, WI MIL 22 33:16.759 01:29.592
8 32 6 FV Paul McClorey 308082 DNA Graphics Howell, MI DET 22 33:17.119 01:29.423
9 03 7 FV Greg Buttrey 265378 Hoosier / Noble / WasIndianapolis, IN INDY 22 34:10.641 01:30.769
10 33 8 FV Doug Kyr 230040 - West Chester, OH CIN 21 32:56.496 01:30.536
1 71 3 F500 Charlie Schlismann 286132 TSI/ Bare Naked Rac Homewood, IL STL 21 33:05.097 01:32.441
12 47 9 FV Don Christiansen 19376  JDC Enterprise Saginaw, Mi SVR 21 33:07.383 01:32.577
13 29 10 FV Anne Lockhart 81457  Mt. View Farm Salem, SC DET 20 33:02.029 01:35.125
Starters: 13
Finishers: 13
Summary: Winners Fast Laps
Class Car QO.ATime Speed Margin Car BestLap Avg Speed
O.A. F500 0 32:46.458 0 01:23.56636.159mph
FV 7 32:51.209 7  01:25.10934.597mph

Final Race Results : Group 2
Anne Roeske, Chief Timing and Scoring

05/16/2004



Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA

OFFICIAL QUALIFYING GROUP 3

GT4, GT5, EP, FP, GP, HP

CLASS DRIVER NAME

POS POS CAR
OA CLASS NO
1 1 51 EP
2 2 88 EP
3 1 4 FP
4 3 5 EP
5 1 96  GT4
6 2 42 FP
7 4 2 EP
8 5 83 EP
9 6 20 EP
10 3 19 FP
111 71 HP
12 1 6 GT5
13 1 97 GP
14 2 40  GT4
15 2 0 GT5
16 2 60 GP
17 2 34 HP
18 7 1 EP
19 3 15 GP
20 4 43 GP
21 5 49 GP
2 3 98  GT5
23 8 17 EP
24 4 21 GTS5
25 3 22 HP
27 4 38 FP

Final Qualifying Results and Grid

May 15,

Ken
Terry
Peter
Joe
Bill
Gerald
Lawrence
Sam
Filippo
Rob
Tom
Dick
Duane
Dave
Ted
John
John
Sheldon
Greg
Chris
Dean
Steven
John
Bruce
Matt
David

Race Group 3
Anne Roeske, Chief of Timing and Scoring

2004

Kennard
Jesk
Morton
Walker
Davidson
Lamb
Loshak
Halkias
Reina
Futcher
Feller
Noonan
Bailey
Dobry
Wollesen
Stanford
Salisbury
Wilde
Gauper
Coker
Patterson
Brown
Brandberg
Kroll
Brannon
Savage

6PM

GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

MEM NO

290013
8181
229714
269808
202180
38707
241355
41262
251908
279862
311717
100482
41730
110908
102069
20956
131469
41145
100638
191230
248456
269130
204282
298363
280617
229280

May 15, 16, 2004

SPONSOR

Deerfield Construction
Spridgetech/Fastsigns/Acme

Walker Racing

Goodyear/Labatts/Cheezits
Team Clean Powercoating
ETE/Myperformance/DPR
Valvoline/Catawba Island

Palermo's Pizza

Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, M|

W Mich Imports/D J Racing/Bri TR Spitfire

Hoosier Tire

West Michigan Imports

Goodyear/Royal Purple

A&M Motorsports
NOFB Inc.
Rana Mort Racing

Cin-City Performance/Classic [ Nissan SPL-311

DAP-FAB, JHPM

Pregrine Motorsports

Midwest X1/9 - Arbortext
Kotequip & Group S Racing

2.0 Miles
MAKE/MODEL HOMETOWN REG FASTLAP SPEED
Nissan E. Troy, WI MIL 01:26.776 82.972
Mazda Miata Mokena, IL CHI 01:28.133 81.695
A-H Royal Oak, Mi OVR  01:28.221 81.613
Lotus Richland, MI DET 01:28.249 81.587
Ford Fiesta Dexter, MI OVR 01:28.393 81.454
MGB Oswego, IL MIL 01:28.479 81.375
Honda Prelude Glendale, WI MIL 01:28.993 80.905
Triumph TR6 Westerville, OH OVR 01:29.251 80.671
Alfa Romeo Brookfield, WI MIL 01:29.536 80.415
MG Midget Grand Rapids, Ml WMR  01:30.197 79.825
Clarkston, Ml DET 01:30.725 79.352
Toyota Tercel Oakland, Mi DET 01:31.137 79.002
TR Spitfire Bryron Center, MI  WMR  01:31.793 78.437
Toyota Carolla Plymouth, MI Detroit  01:32.771 77.61
Mini Cooper Bay City, MI DET 01:32.961 77.452
Triumph FWR 01:33.008 77.413
AH Sprite Gurmes, IL BVR 01:33.625 76.903
Mazda Indianapolis, IN Indy 01:34.885 75.881
Honda Civic Hubertus, WI MIL 01:35.822 75.139
Royal Oak, MI DET 01:37.109 74.143
Chavy\ Chevette St Clair Twp, Ml DET 01:38.032 73.445
Datsun 1200 Grand Haven, M| WMR  01:47.531 66.957
Honda Civic Eagan, MN LOL 00:00.000 0
Datsun B210 Grand Haven, MI WMR  00:00.000 0
Fiat/Bertone X1/9 Columbus, OH OVR 00:00.000 0
A-H Sprite Kentwood, MI WMR  00:00.000 0]



Ft. Wayne / Detroit Regions, SCCA

Official Results Group 3
GT4, GT5, EP, FP, GP, HP

POS POS CAR

OA CLASS NO

[ T | T N N N T Gy G Wi G §
S 00X VR RN PXNDO RN -

DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS

BWONN=2NDBON2La2NIEW2NG=HWN =

2
5
51
20
4
88
19
71
42
38
34
0
97
60
15
49
43
40
98
96
83
6
21
17
1
22

Summary:
Class
EP
FP
GP
HP
GT4
GT5

EP
EP
EP
EP
FP
EP
FP
HP
FP
FP
HP
GT5
GP
GP
GP
GP
GP
GT4
GTS
GT4
EP
GT5
GTS
EP
EP
HP

Car

51

71
96

Lawrence
Joe
Ken
Filippo
Peter
Terry
Rob
Tom
Gerald
David
John
Ted
Duane
John
Greg
Dean -
Chris
Dave
Steven
Bill
Sam
Dick
Bruce
John
Sheldon
Matt

Starters:
Finishers:

CLASS DRIVER NAME

Loshak
Walker
Kennard
Reina
Morton
Jesk
Futcher
Feller
Lamb
Savage
Salisbury
Wollesen
Bailey
Stanford
Gauper
Patterson
Coker
Dobry
Brown
Davidson
Halkias
Noonan
Kroll
Brandberg
Wilde
Brannon

23
21

Best Lap
01:25.593

01:28.889
01:32.836
01:30.493
01:29.059
01:32.619

MEM NO
241355
269808
290013
251908
229714
8181
279862
311717
38707
229280
1314689
102069
41730
20956
100638
248456
191230
110908
269130
202180
41262
100482
298363
204282
41145
280617

mph
84.119
81.00
77.556
79.564
80.845
77.738

GOOD TIMES NATIONAL
SPONSOR MAKEMODEL
ETE/MHyperformance/DPR Honda Prelude
Walker Racing Lotus
Nissan
Palermo's Pizza Alfa Romeo
Spridgetech/Fastsigns/Acme A-H
Deerfield Construction Mazda Miata
MG Midget
W Mich Imports/D J Racing/Brink's M: TR Spitfire
Team Clean Powercoating MGB
Kotequip & Group S Racing A-H Sprite
A&M Motorsports AH Sprite
Goodyear/Royal Purple Mini Cooper
West Michigan Imports TR Spitfire
Triumph
Rana Mort Racing Honda Civic
DAP-FAB, JHPM Chavy\ Chevette

Cin-City Performance/Classic Datsurv Nissan SPL-311

Goodyear/Labatts/Cheezits
Valvoline/Catawba Island

Hoosier Tire

Pregrine Motorsports

NOFB Inc.

Midwest X1/9 - Arbortext

Toyota Carolla
Datsun 1200
Ford Fiesta
Triumph TR6
Toyota Tercel
Datsun B210
Honda Civic
Mazda
Fiat/Bertone X1/9

Final Race Results
Anne Roeske, Chief Timing and Scoring

HOMETOWN
Glendale, WI
Richland, MI
E. Troy, WI
Brookfield, Wi
Royal Oak, Mi
Mokena, IL
Grand Rapids, Ml
Clarkston, M|
Oswego, IL
Kentwood, Mi
Gumnee, IL
Bay City, Mi
Bryron Center, Mi

Hubertus, WI

St Clair Twp, MI
Royal Oak, Mi
Plymouth, MI
Grand Haven, Ml
Dexter, M|
Westerville, OH
Oakland, Ml
Grand Haven, MI
Eagan, MN
Indianapolis, IN
Columbus, OH

*New Class Record

May 15 - 16,

2004

Sanction #04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, MI2.0 miles

REG LAPS OATIME BESTLAP

MIL
DET
MIL
MIL
OVR
CHI
WMR
DET
MIL
WMR
BVR
DET
WMR
FWR
MIL
DET
DET
DET
WMR
OVR
OVR
DET
WMR
LOL
Indy
OVR

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
17
15
6
1
0

37:36.588
37:43.193

01:26.382
01:26.344

38:05.672 1:25.593"

38:19.914
38:20.959
38:27.538
37:09.361
38:42.739
38:56.249
38:09.735
38:10.835
38:11.351
38:16.174
38:27.684
38:47.142
39:04.643
38:06.693
39:12.963
33:39.801
26:27.074
12:39.933
04:02.000
00:00.000 -
00:00.000 -
00:00.000 -
00:00.000 -

01:28.679
01:28.889
01:29.121
01:29.302
01:30.493
01:28.815
01:32.668
01:33.260
01:32.619
01:32.836
01:33.879
01:35.693
01:36.119
01:38.302
01:32.210
01:43.695
01:29.059
01:29.084
01:36.956



POS CARNO. PIC CLASS DRIVER

U N PPN PO L@ NOR A WN

Ft. Wayne / Detroit Regions, SCCA
Official qualifying Group 4

FF, FM

77
55
5
10
79
29
91
42
97
53
74
24
82
57
13
7

O NO O OWONN=OONHWN =

Charles
Chris
Mark
Mark
Jim
Russell
J.R.
Michael
Jim
Gary
Chuck
Tom

Bach
Castellani
Kaminsky
Wiseman
Vinkemulder
Gruner
Winkler
Davison
Broyles
Masters
Ruedisueli
Walker
Baden
Roberts
Godula
Brewer
Christ

GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

MEMB. NO SPONSOR HOMETOWN
171920 Robert Bach Saukville, Wi
286063 Pro-One Motorsports Streamwood, IL
137036 - Lockport, IL
145868 Kaminsky Racing/Brecker & Eckler LLI Columbus, OH

328278-01 Vinkemulder Financial LLC Spring Lake, MI
239570 - Granger, IN
132871 - Royal Oak, Ml
24571  Rapid Solutions
281120 Current Technologies Oswego, IL
301896 Adrenaline Art Studio Farmington Hills, Mi
117985 - Rochester, M|
246971  Pro-One Motor Sports Wheaton, IL
290168 - Anderson, IN
127623 Andresen Engine Development/Robert Rolling Meadows, IL
194976 Jack Demmer Ford/Mid-Atlantic Motors Farmington Hills, Ml

41941 PMK Coveland, OH
280328 Continental Airlines Racine, WI

Final qualifying Results and Grid
Anne Roeske, Chief Timing and Scoring

REG

May 15 - 16, 2004
Sanction #04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, Ml

FAST LAP

2.0 miles

SPEED

MIL
INR
CHI
OVR
DET
SBR
DET

CHI
DET
DET
CHI
Indy
BVR
DET
Cincy
MIL

6:00 PM, May 15, 2004

01:16.815
01:17.111
01:18.760
01:18.814
01:19.178
01:19.585
01:20.758
01:21.157
01:21.159
01:21.203
01:21.236
01:21.430
01:21.670
01:21.732
01:22.218
01:22.775

93.732
93.372
91.417
91.354
90.934
90.469
89.155
88.717
88.715
88.667
88.631
88.420
88.160
88.093
87.572
86.983

0.000



Ft. Wayne / Detroit Regions, SCCA

Official Results 4
FF, FM

POS CARNO. PIC CLASS DRIVER

1 3 1 FM
2 77 2 FM
3 55 3 FM
4 5 4 FM
5 10 5 FM
6 74 6 FM
7 79 7 FM
8 97 8 FM
9 82 1 FF
10 24 2 FF
11 57 3 FF
12 42 9 FM
13 13 4 FF
14 29 5 FF
DNF 9N 6 FF
DNF 53 7 FF
Starters: 16
Finishers:14
Winners CLAS! NO
0.A. FM 3
FF 82
Fast Laps
*** Class Record FM #3
FF #29

Oficial Results Group 5
Anne Roeske, Chief T/S

Jamie
Fabio
Robert
Randy
Jason
J.R.
Charles
Jim

Jim
Michael
Gary
Mark
Chuck
Chris
Mark
Russell

Bach
Castellani
Kaminsky
Wiseman
Vinkemulder
Walker
Gruner
Masters
Roberts
Baden
Godula
Broyles
Brewer
Winkler
Davison
Ruedisueli

O.A.TIME
30:00.1
30:55.1

1:17.045
1:21.250

GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

MEMB. NO SPONSOR

171920
286063
137036
145968
328278-01
246971
239570
301896
127623
290168
194976
281120
41941
132871
24571
117985

m.o.v
3.666sec
2.072sec

93.453mph
88.60mph

May 15 - 16, 2004
Sanction #04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, M|

2.0 miles

HOMETOWN REG LAPS O.ATIME BESTLAP
Robert Bach Saukville, Wi MIL 23 30.00.490 01:17.045
Pro-One Motorsports Streamwood, IL INR 23 30.04.156 01:17.192
- Lockport, IL CHI 23  30:47.664 01:19.409
Kaminsky Racing/Brecker & Eckler LLFColumbus, OH  OVR 23  30:59.197 01:19.756
Vinkemulder Financial LLC Spring Lake, Ml  DET 23  31:00.874 01:19.613
Pro-One Motor Sports Wheaton, IL CHI 22 30:01.517 01:20.222
- Granger, IN SBR 22  30:28.537 01:20.820
Adrenaline Art Studio Farmington Hills, M DET 22 30:36.997 01:21.480
Andresen Engine Development/Robert Rolling Meadows, BVR 22 30:55.114 01:22.390

Anderson, IN Indy 22 30.57.188 01:21.968
Jack Demmer Ford/Mid-Atlantic Motors Farmington Hills, d DET 22  31:10.399 01:22.258
Current Technologies Oswego, IL CHI 21 30.09.010 01:22.258
PMK Coveland, OH Cincy 19  30:47.913 01:28.58t1
- Royal Oak, Mi DET 13NR 18:30.247 01:21.250
Rapid Solutions iNR 01:51.094 01:26.784
- Rochester, M| DET 1INR 01:51.216 01:26.721



POS POS CAR
OA CLASS NO CLASS DRIVER NAME

OCONOOOOSHWN =

Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA
OFFICIAL QUALIFYING GROUP 5

8SB, 8SC

P OONONLEWNWALN-

*

12
92
33
76
42
6
73
74
43
10
0
40
26

SSB
SSB
SSsC
SSB
SSC
8SC
8§8C
S§S8C
SSC
SSC
8SC
SSC
SSB

David
Harry
John
Jeff
Lee
Tom
Richard
Jeremy
Pete
Larry
James
Dan
Toby

GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

MEM NO SPONSOR

Nielsen 220859 Nielsen Enviornmental BMW Z4
Manning 181670 Rosen Mazda Mazda Miata
Fernandez 121881 Hoosier Tire Dodge Neon
Luckritz 172591 Hoosier Tire/Valvoline Mazda Miata
Niffenegger 239362 Honda/Kumho/Cobalt/t Honda Civic SI
Start 1730806 Hoosier Tire Dodge Neon
Boenning 206442 Honda

Lucas 297766 Kumho/Cobalt/Compte Honda Civic S|
Taylor 56668 Hankook Tire, Sky-TEl Dodge Neon
Wright 293004 Mini USA/Patrick Mini Mini Cooper
Waleke 253035 JR-Motorsport.com  Dodge Neon
Waleke 300555 JR-Motor Sport.com Dodge Neon

Grahovec 269773 Hoosier Tire/Redline C Acura Integra

Moved to back of grid per CSA

Final (Revised) Qualifying Results and Grid
Race Group 5

Anne Roeske, Chief of Timing and Scoring
5/15/2004 6:PM

MAY 15-16, 2004

Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, Ml
2.0 Miles

MAKE/MODEL HOMETOWN

Galena, OH
Racine, WI
Rochester Hills, Mi
St Joseph, Ml
Delaware, OH
Calendonia, MI
Cincinnati, OH
Delaware, OH
Ortonville, Ml
Evanston, IL
Sterling Heights, Mi
Sterling Heights, Mi
Palos Park, IL

REG
OVR
MIL
DET
SBR
OVR
WMR
CIN
OVR
DET
CHI
DET
DET
CHI

FAST LAP
01:32.735
01:33.151
01:34.389
01:34.815
01:34.871
01:35.348
01:35.736
01:35.764
01:37.200
01:37.598
01:40.666
00:00.000
01:33.870




GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE
MAY 15-16, 2004

Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions, SCCA

OFFICIARESULTS RACE #5

8SB, SSC
POS POS CAR
OA CLASS NO CLASS DRIVER NAME
1 1 12 S8SB  David Nielsen
2 2 92 8SB  Hary Manning
3 3 26 SSB  Toby Grahovec
4 4 76 SSB  Jeff Luckritz
5 1 33 8SC John Fernandez
6 2 42 SSC Lee Niffenegger
7 3 6 S8SC Tom Start
8 4 74 SSC Jeremy Lucas
9 5 73 SSC Richard Boenning
10 6 43 SSC Pete Taylor
11 7 40 §SC Dan Waleke
12 8 10 SSC Lany Wright
13 9 0 SSC James Waleke
WINNERS: m.o.v. FAST LAPS
O.A. 128SB .603sec 92 SSB
33SSC 7.854 sec 33 SSC

Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, M|
2.0 Miles

MEM NO SPONSOR MAKE/MODEL HOMETOWN
220859 Nielsen Enviommental BMW 24 Galena, OH
181670 Rosen Mazda Mazda Miata Racine, WI
269773 Hoosier Tire/Redline CAcura Integra Palos Park, IL
172591 Hoosier Tire/Valvoline Mazda Miata St Joseph, Mi
121881 Hoosier Tire Dodge Neon  Rochester Hills, Mi
239362 Honda/Kumho/Cobalt/'Honda Civic S| Delaware, OH
1730806 Hoosier Tire Dodge Neon  Calendonia, Mi
297766 Kumho/Cobalt/Compte Honda Civic S| Delaware, OH
206442 Honda Cincinnati, OH

56668 Hankook Tire, Sky-TEIDodge Neon  Ortonville, MI
300555 JR-Motor Sport.com Dodge Neon  Sterling Heights, Ml
293004 Mini USA/Patrick Mini Mini Cooper  Evanston, IL
253035 JR-Motorsport.com  Dodge Neon  Sterling Heights, Ml

time mph

01:32.526 77.816 Starters: 13

01:35.047 75.752 Finishers: 13

Final (Revised) Race Results

Race Group 5

Anne Roeske, Chief of Timing and Scoring

May 16, 2004

REG LAPS Q.A.TIME

OVR
MIL
CHI
SBR
DET

OVR

WMR

OVR
CIN
DET
DET
CHI
DET

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22

36.01.378
36:01.981
36:06.339
36:48.878
36:51.656
36:59.510
37:08.743
37:10.470
37:15.762
37:22.007
37:25.900
31:40.800
34:33.600

BEST LAP
01:33.025
01:32.526
01:33.392
01:35.004
01:35.047
01:35.626
01:36.211
01:35.627
01:35.727
01:35.802
01:35.894
01:36.337
01:37.300



Ft.Wayne/Detroit Regions,

SCCA

Official Qualifying Group 6
GT1,GT2, GT3,T1,T2,AS

POS POS CAR
OA CLASS NO
1 1 44
2 2 74
3 3 70
4 4 6
5 1 69
6 2 4
7 5 82
8 1 37
9 1 83
10 2 79
11 2 47
12 1 8
13 3 52
14 2 55
15 3 89
16 4 33
17 5 38
18 6 56
19 1 5
20 7 64

21 2

22 8 1
23 4 45
24 9 73
25 10 71
26 11 77
27 2 65
28 12 76
29 3 18

CLASS DRIVER NAME

GT1  Phil Lasco
GT1  Don Soenen
GT1 Kevin Langston
GTt Robert Hofmann
GT2 Teny Gilles

GT2 Gerry Mason
GT1 Dick Greer

™ Lance Knupp
GT3 Craig Alien

GT3 Paul Young Jr.
T1 Ed Amonsen
AS  Brian Wallace
GT3 John Mills

AS  Craig Weidner
AS  Kristian Smith

AS  Steve Hynes

AS Thomas Toth

AS Ryan Ciechanski
T2  Toby Grahovec
AS Tom Wallace Jr.
T2  John Fernandez
AS  Mark Allen

GT3 Ken Nelson

AS  Scoft Schweitzer
AS Brad Bromley
AS  Jason VanKlugge
GT2 Earl Myers

AS  Dwaine Koscielniak
T2  Bill Baten

Final qualifying

Anne Roeske, Chief T/S
6:00PM May 15, 2004

Good Times National Race

MEM NO
229837-01
264947
229444
136087
134893
84813
96751
317685
101590
110624
317718
286844
99051
145910
196233
278867
221785
323799
269773
331444
121881
279684
131726
271977
237198
310970
19699
303439
251504

SPONSOR

Lasco Ford/Goodyear

MAKE/MODEL

HOMETOWN

Ford Mustang Co Fenton, Mi

Ford Mustang

Saline, Mi

The Gear Box/Speed Solutior Pontiac Grand Pri Garden City, MI

Cynthia Olds-Cutlass St. Clair Shores, M
Redline Oil Nissan 350Z Avon Lake, OH
GMR/Moosier Nissan 300ZX  Fishers, IN
Chev-Corvette  Columbus, OH
IEC/Phoenix, Hawk Corvette Fenton, Mi
Hoosier Tire Mazda RX-7 Fenton, Mi
Young Racing/Hoosier Tire Ford Probe Commerce Towns
Katherine Voss Enterprises Corvette Ann Arbor, M|
Goodyear/Sportsfab Camaro Grand Blanc, M|
SDJ Motorsports Mazda RX-3 Wayne, OH
Hoosier Racing Tires/Redline Ford Mustang Co Cadillac, M|
Hoosier/Engines by JB/SpeecCamaro Brighton, MI
Mustang White Lake, Mi
Camaro Sugar Grove, ||
CIE Motorsports Chev-Camero  Sterling HTS, M|
Mopar/Hoosier Tire/Sky-Tek Dodge SRT-4  Palos Park, IL
Goodyear/Sportsfab Potiac Firebird  White Lake, MI
Dodge SRT-4  Rochester Hills, M
Chevrolet CamercWarren, M|
Motorsport Creative Dodge Daytona Novi, Ml
Flapjack Shack Ford Mustang  Rochester Hills, M
Oyster Creek Design Pontiac Firebird Royal Oak, MI
Ford Mustang  Ann Arbor, Mi
Lotus Elan Fostoria, OH
Heritage Collision Westland Ford Mustang  Westland, MI
Hubler Chevy/VanWinkle Bat Camaro Indianapolis, IN

May 15-16, 2004
Sanction # 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, Ml

2.0 Miles
REG FASTLAP SPEED
DET 01:19.313 90.78
DET 01:22.172 87.621
DET 01:22.424 87.353
DET 01:23.095 86.648
NEO 01:23.666 86.056
INDY 01:23.696 86.026
Ohval 01:23.972 85.743
WMR 01:24.813 84.893
DET 01:25.241 84.466
DET 01:25.303 84.405
DET 01:26.438 83.297
DET 01:27.045 82.716
OVR 01:27.154 82.612
WMR 01:27.875 81.935
DET 01:27.939 81.875
SVR 01:28.418 81.431
DET 01:28.741 81.135
DET 01:29.374 80.56
CHI 01:29.388 80.548
DET 01:30.1 79.943
DET 01:30.180 79.84
DET 01:30.309 79.726
DET 01:30.990 79.13
DET 01:31.254 78.901
DET 01:31.794 78.436
DET 01:32.526 77.816
OVR 01:34.562 76.141
DET 01:41.204 71.143
INDY 00:00.000 0



POS
OA

O RN b WN =

10

12
13
14
15

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
DNF
DNF
dns

Ft Wayne/Detroit Regions,SCCA

GOOD TIMES NATIONAL, SCCA

Official Results Group 6 Starters: 36
GT!,GT2,GT3,AS,T1,T2 Finishers: 34
POS CAR
CLASS NO CLASS DRIVER NAME MEMNO SPONSOR MAKE/MODEL HOMETOWN
1 44 GT1  Phil Lasco 229837-01 Lasco Ford/Goodyear Ford Mustang Cobra R Fenton, Mi
2 74 GT1 Don Soenen 264947 Ford Mustang Saline, Mi
3 82 GT1 Dick Greer 96751 Chev-Corvette Columbus, OH
4 70 GT1 Kevin Langston 229444 The Gear Box/Speed Solutions/Hawk B Pontiac Grand Prix Garden City, MI
1 83 GT3 Craig Allen 101590 Hoosier Tire Mazda RX-7 Fenton, MI
2 52 GT3 John Mills 99051 SDJ Motorsports Mazda RX-3 Wayne, OH
1 37 T1 Lance Knupp 317685 IEC/Phoenix, Hawk Corvette Fenton, MI
2 47 T1 Ed Amonsen 317718 Katherine Voss Enterprises Corvette Ann Arbor, Mi
1 8 AS Brian  Wallace 286844 Goodyear/Sportsfab Camaro Grand Blanc, MI
2 55 AS Craig Weidner 145910 Hoosier Racing Tires/Redline Oil Ford Mustang Cobra  Cadillac, Ml
1 69 GT2 Teny Gilles 134893 Redline Oil Nissan 350Z Avon Lake, OH
3 45 GT3 Ken Nelson 131726 Motorsport Creative Dodge Daytona Novi, M
3 33 AS Steve Hynes 278867 Mustang White Lake, Mi
2 65 GT2 Earl Myers 19699 Lotus Elan Fostoria, OH
4 38 AS  Thomas Toth 221785 Camaro
5 56 AS Ryan Ciechanski 323799 CIE Motorsports Chev-Camero Sterling HTS, MI
6 64 AS Tom Wallace Jr. 331444 Goodyear/Sportsfab Potiac Firebird White Lake, MI
7 1 AS Mark Allen 279684 Chevrolet Camero Warren, Ml
1 5 T2 Toby  Grahovec 269773 Mopar/Hoosier Tire/Sky-Tek Dodge SRT-4 Palos Park, IL
8 71 AS Brad Bromley 237198 Oyster Creek Design Pontiac Firebird Royal Oak, Ml
9 77 AS Jason VonKluge 310970 Ford Mustang Ann Arbor, M
2 4 T2 John  Fernandez 121881 Dodge SRT-4 Rochester Hills, Ml
3 18 T2 BIl Baten 251504 Hubler Chevy/VanWinkle Baten Rimstic Camaro Indianapolis, IN
10 76 AS Dwaine Koscielnlak 303439 Heritage Collision Westtand Ford Mustang Westland, Mi
4 79 GT3 Paul Young Jr. 110624 Young Racing/Hoosier Tire Ford Probe Commerce Township, MI
3 4 GT2 Gerry Mason 84813 GMR/Hoosier Nissan 300ZX Fishers, IN
11 73 AS  Scott  Schweitzer 271977 Flapjack Shack Ford Mustang Rochester Hills, Ml
12 89 AS  Kristian Smith 196233 Hoosier/Engines by JB/Speed Solutions Camaro Brighton, Mi
6 GT1 Robert Hofmann 136087 Cynthia Olds-Cutlass St. Clair Shores, MI
WINNERS: FAST LAPS
CLASS CAR MARGIN CAR NO BEST LAP
OFFICIAL RESULTS RACE 6 GT1 44 1:11.3 sec 44 01:19.503
GT2 69 40.8sec 4 01:22.925
Chief T/S Anne Roeske GT3 83 11.1sec 83 01:25.580
Tt 37 1lap 37 01:25.563
T2 5 1lap 04 01:30.261
AS 8 2.3sec 8 01:27.476

May 15, 16, 2004

Sanction #04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, M|

REG LAPS OATIME

DET
DET
OhVat
DET
DET
OVR
WMR
DET
DET
WMR
NEO
DET
SVR
OVR
DET
DET
DET
DET
CHI
DET
DET
DET
INDY
DET
DET
INDY
DET
DET
DET

23
23
23
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
18
18
16
14
11
8
DNS

31:19.788
32:31>069
32:38.793
31:21.184
32:07.400
32:18.412
32:19.652
31:29.689
31:31.808
31:34.093
31:54.806
32:08.990
32:10.094
32:35.579
32:37.016
32:38.043
32:38.955
32:39.570
32:42.530
31:36.250
31:55.226
31,57.047
29:25336
31:38.482
30:32.625
21:44.453
19:13.174
12:20.579

BEST LAP
01:19.503
01:21.602
01:22.570
01:22.884
01:25.580
01:26.433
01:25.563
01:27.076
01:27.476
01:28.045
01:23.802
01:30.513
01:28.234
01:29.626
01:28.424
01:29.179
01:30.255
01:30.352
01:30.306
01:31.406
01:32.287
01:30.261
01:34.440
01:39.857
01:28.908
01:22.925
01:31.990
1:28.29.



Ft. Wayne/Detroit Regions

GOOD TIMES NATIONAL RACE

SCCA
OFFICIAL QUALIFYING GROUP7
FC,FA,FSCCA,S2,DSR
POS_ POS CAR
OA CLASS NO CLASS DRIVER NAME
1 1 14 FC Bil Jordan
2 2 27 FC Pnil Kingham
3 3 0 FC Jeremy  Hill
4 4 83 FC Dave Stevens
5 1 17 FA David Wayne
6 5 28 FC Rick Bolt
7 2 43 FA Tom Mihelich
8 6 58 FC Chuck Lessick
9 7 41 FC Brian Belardi
10 1 4 S2  Jim Kelley
11 2 54 S2 Mark Hardymon
12 3 76 S2 David Stefre
13 4 42 82 Michael Bautz
14 1 12 DSR Clark Lincoln
15 2 10 DSR Phil Alspach
16 5 35 S2 Dan Hill
Final qualifying and Grid
Race Group 7
Anne Roeske,
Chief of T/S HHH

7PM

MEM NO
164710
196239
256493
141312
245386
192381
211860
268833
284433
113611
65174
102770
182899
217270
209
226037

SPONSOR

Robert Motors Parts
Stevens Dentistry
United Carbon/Remax

TDM Racing
ZAT Graphics
Liberty ENG. CO.
Speed Unlimited
Hoosier Tires

Artera Racing
Lincspeed Design

MAKE/MODEL
Vandieman RF-00
VanDiemen RF00
Photon HOI

Van Diemen

Swift 008

MAY 15-16, 2004
Sanction# 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, Ml
2.0 Miles

HOMETOWN
Waterford, Mi
Whitmore Lake, Mi
Toronto, ONT, CAN
Redford, Ml
Franklin, IN

VanDiemen RF2000 Ybpsilanti, Ml
Van Diemen FSCCA Troy, Ml

VanDiemen RF98
Van Diemen RF98
LOLA 89-90

Cabir

Doran JE-1

Lola T-598

Ralt Honda

TCR Group Tire Services TCR Ocecut

Lola 86/90

Sheridan, IL
Grafton, Mi

Lily Lake, IL
Delaware, OH
Cincinnati, OH
Machesney Park, IL
Romeo, Mi
Columbus, OH
Shelby Twp, Mi

REG
DET
DET
OVR
DET
INDY
DET
DET
CIR
MIL
WOR
OVR
CIN
BVR
DET
OVR
DET

FAST LAP

01:17.026
01:17.379
01:17.842
01:18.009
01:18.068
01:18.160
01:18.220
01:19.000
01:19.389
01:19.881
01:20.548
01:21.795
01:23.512
01:25.087
01:29.927
00:00.000




Ft. Wayne / Detroit SCCA
Official Results Group 7

FA, FC, 82, CSR, DSR, FSCCA, SRSCCA

ood Times National

POS POS CAR
OA CLASS NO CLASS DRIVER NAME MEMB. } SPONSOR MAKE/MODEL
1 1 14 FC Bill Jordan 164710 Vandieman RF-00
2 2 83 FC Dave Stevens 141312 Stevens Dentistry Van Diemen
3 3 28 FC Rick Bolt 192381 VanDiemen RF2000
4 1 4 S2  Jim Kelley 113611 Speed Unlimited LOLA 89-90
5 4 58 FC Chuck Lessick 268833 ZAT Graphics VanDiemen RF98
6 5 4 FC Brian Belardi 284433 Liberty ENG. CO. Van Diemen RF98
7 2 54 §2 Mark Hardymon 65174 Hoosier Tires Cabir
8 1 43 FA Tom Mihelich 211860 TDM Racing Van Diemen FSCCA
9 3 42 §2 Michael Bautz 182899 Artera Racing Lola T-598
10 4 35 §2 Dan Hill 226037 ’ Lola 86/90
11 1 10 DSR Phil Alspach 209 TCR Group Tire Services TCR Ocecut
12 2 17 FA David Wayne 245386 United Carbon/Remax Swift 008
13 2 12 DSR Clark Lincoln 217270 Lincspeed Design Ralt Honda
DNF 6 DNF FC Phil Kingham 196239 VanDiemen RF00
DNF 7 DNF FC Jeremy Hill 256493 Robert Motors Parts Photon HOI
DNS 5 DNS S2 David Stefre 102770 Doran JE-1
Margin in Victory: 13.079

Best Time / Speed: 1:17,526 /92.872 by Bill Jordan
Avg Race Speed: 91.327 mph

Winners: No. OATime FastLaps No.
OA. FC 14 30:13.274 14

S2 4 30:59.365 54

FA 43 31:12.870 17

DSR 10 31:40.460 12

Time/Avg Lap Speed
01:17.526
01:19.037
01:17.796
01:25.645

HOMETOWN
Waterford, MI

Delaware, OH

Machesney Park, IL
Shelby Twp, MI
Columbus, OH

Whitmore Lake, Mi
Toronto, ONT, CAN
Cincinnati, OH

Final Results
Race Group 7

REG LAPS O A TIME

DET
DET
DET
WOR
CIR
MIL
OVR
DET
BVR
DET
OVR
INDY
DET
DET
OVR
CIN

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
21
20
18
14
7
3
0

30:13.274
30:26.353
30:37.750
30:59.365
31:08.308
31:09.208
31:11.282
31:12.876
00:00.000
30:48.139
31:40.460
23:48.153
23:22.866
09:22.778
04:13.857

Anne Roeske,
Chief of T/S

May 15 - 16, 2004
Sanction # 04-N-42-S
Grattan Raceway, M|

BEST LAP

01:17.526
01:18.139
01:18.597
01:19.633
01:20.141
01:19.017
01:19.037
01:19.754
01:22.646
01:25.996
01:32.095
01:17.769
01:25.645
01:18.458
01:22.057

2.0 miles



